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Canlreet Puschae: Logsl Owner(s):
Lincoln White Marsh Limited Partnership
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IN RE: PETITION FOR ZONING YVARIANCE ® BEFORE THE
a/5 Beaconsfield Drive,
opposite Berryhill Clrcle L DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIOREDR
11th Election District
5th Councilmanic District & OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Lincoln White Marsh » Case Ho, AB=-55-A
Limited Partnerahip,
Petitloner u

The Petitioner hercin requeats a variance %o permit a sipple faced in-
formational sign of 47 sq.ft. identifying the communlity name "Quail Ridge™ on a
stone wall vackground of 710 sq.CLt., in lleu of the permitted 15 s3q.ft. maximum,
as more particularly described on the plan submitted, prepared by Dalt-HcCune-
Walker, Inc., dated April 9, 1987 and ildentified as Petitloner's Exhiblt 1.

Information proferred by Counsel for the Petitloner and testimony given
on behaif of the Petitioner indicated that the community of "Ouail Ridge™ needs
identification to diatinguish this subcomponent from the large communlity of
White Marsh. The proposed sign has been designed by an architect to be In keep=
ing and in scale with the three-story apartments which are constructed with
stained weod siding. Contrary to Note #4 on Petitioner's Exhibit 1, Gthe Fetl-
tioner proposes exterlor 1llumination for the slgn by means of one inground spot

light =screened and almed at the community name. A June 30, 1987 memo from the

,! Director of Planning states "This attractive type of signage should be encour-

» aged 'n Baltimore County.®™ There were no Protestants,

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, and (o

appearing that strlct complliance with the Baltimore Coun‘y Zonlng Regulations

(BCZR) would result in practical difficulty and unreascnable hardship upon the

Petitioners, In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the variance re-
quested would not adversely affect the health, safety, and general welfare of

the community and should therefore be granted.

Therefore, IT IS GHDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commiasisner of Raltimore
County this "_ﬁr day of August, J987 that & varlance to permlt a sipgle Taced
informaticnal stgn of 4T ag.rt, {dentifying the community name "OQuall Ridpe" non
a stone wail background ef 210 sg.ft., in accordance with Patitiorer's Exnibis
1y be approved, and as such, the Petition for Zoning Varlance i3 hereuy GRANTED,

subject to the Mollowing conditlon:

The gmign may bte {lluminated {n accordance with the
Fetitioner's proposal as indicated herein.

"’“‘_fi‘? . '.".'-;l,.'T /fj/ ‘{.r b,

Deputy Zoning f&#:Jsiiﬂﬂﬁﬂ
of Baltimare Coonty
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PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE

lith Election District = 5th Councilmanic District

Case No. BA-35-A

LOCATION: South Side of Beaconsfield Drive opposite Berryhill Circle

DATE 25D TIME: 1 05qay, July 28, 1987, at 1:50 p.m.
PURL: ~ HEARING: Room 106, County Office Buialding, 111 W. Chesap=ake Avenue,
Towson, Maryland

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

Petition for Zoning Variance to permit a single-faced informational sign
identifying the community name "Quail Ridge" on a stone wall background of
210 square feet with a sign of 47 square feet in lieu of the permitted 15
square foot maximum

Partnership
Beirg the property of Lincoln White Marsh Limited / | as shown on plat
plan filed with the Zoning Office,

In the event that this Petition(s) is granted, a building permit may be issued
within the thirty (30) day appeal period, The Zoning Commissioner will, however,
entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period
for good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the
hearing set above or made at the hearing.

BY ORDER OF

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Raltimore County
Zomine Compissioner
Office of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204

J. Robert Harnes

AUFUSt &, 1087

John 8. Howard, Eagquire
210 Allegheny Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

BE: Petitlon for loning Varlance
5/5 Beaconslleld Drive ooposite Beprynlll Circle
11th Election DMateict, 5th Councllmanic Districe
Case Mo, 88=55=A

Dear Mr. Howard:
Pursuyant to tke recent nearing held on the 3ubject case, enclosed please
find a copy of the decision rendered, Your Patitlon lor Ioning Variance RAS

been Granted, subfect to the conditlon nowed in the attached Jrder,

If you have any questions concernlng this =matier, please 2o not hesltate
to tontact thisg affice,

Jery truly yours,

'ﬁ‘ ——
e T :‘,.,//I'--J{ BTy

JEAR M, H. JUNG

Beoury loring Cochissloner
JMHJ B3
Enclasures

cc1 Penplie'a Counsel

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
S5 Beaconsfield Dr. opposite
Berryhill Circle, llcth Distrier : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
LINCOIN WHITE MARSH LIMITED + Case No. BB-535-A

PARTNERSHIF, FPerlitioner

ENTRY CF AFPPEARANCE

Please enter the ap rarance of the People's Counsel in the above-
captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or othes
proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

final Drder.

ﬁfa.r":;.-. [ ade -:-?..-"' e s

¥
Phyllis Cole Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltioure Courty

o ] '
d F i -
K TLﬁ__ #“~I51f1'_f R ] e e
Feter Max Iimmerman
Deputy People's Counsel
Room 223, Court House
Towson, Marvland 21204

4942188

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this Bth day of July, 1987, a copy
of the foregoing Entry of Appearance vas mailed teo John B. Howard, Fsquire,

210 Allegheny Ave., Towson, MD 21204, Attorney for Petlitloner.
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Feter Mar Timmerman
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CFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TOWSCN. MARYLAND 21204

494-3353
ARNCLD JABICH JEAN rA H NG
JONING COMMISSICNER, CEFUTY ZCHING COMMISSLIONER
July 22, 1987

John B. Howard, Esquire
210 Allegheny Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
%/5 Beaconsfield Dr, opposite Berryhill Circle
11th Election District - 5th Councilmanic District

Lincoln White Marsh Limited Partnership - Petitioner
Case No. BB-55-A

Dear Mr. Howard:

This i3 te advise you that $73.65 iz due for advertising
and posting of the above property. This fee must be paid before an
Order is issued.:

TIIS FEE MUST BE PAID AXD THE ZONING SIGN AND POST RETURNED ON
- THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR TIE ORDER SHALL XOT BE ISSUED.

Do not remove sign from property from the time it is placed by
this office until the day of the hearing itaelf.,

Please make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, and remic
to Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Building, Tawson, Maryland
e ek L 20 hafara the _haarinn
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OFFICE OF FINMANCE - REVENUL DAABION
MRCELLAMECUS CARH RECENFT
save_ll27/87 P A R-01-615-000
SI5% & POST A
P RETURNED F7 1249 Fi'l__,_' 73,63
Cook, HWoward, Jowmea & Tracy, 210 Allegheny
' SECEVED Ave., P.l): Uox 5517, Towson, Hd., 21205
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HMTER-OFFICE CORRESPOMDEMCE

Armold Jablon
0. Zonlng_Commissioner iy e
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SURJECT... Zoning _Petltion No. BE-55-A
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This attractive type of signage should be ecncouraged n
Baltimore County.

e L i

Director

MEG:JGH:slD

June 18, 1987

John B. Howard, Esquire
210 Allegheny Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

NOTICE OF HEARING

RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
S/5 Beacansfield Dr. opposite Berryhill Circle
11th Election District - 5th Cowncilmanic District
Lincoln White Marsh Limited Partnership - Pecitioner
. Case No. BB-55-A

TIME: 1:50 p.m
DATE: Tuesday, July 28, 1987
PLACE: Room 106, County Office Bullding, 11| West Chesapsske
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BALTI MORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

COdRFTY OFFICE BLDG.
1Ll M. Chesapeoakes Ave.
Towson, Haryland 1204
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Chalrman

Bureau off
l."l.l'l"l'-l Ag

rtlent of
Tealfic Enginesring

Ecate Roads Commission

Surecau af
Fire Foevention

Hsalth Copartment
Fraject Flanning
Building Departssat
Board of Education
Rosing Adminiatfation

Induserial
Dava lopment
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July 15, 1687

John B. Howard, Esquire
210 Allegheny Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

AE: Item Ho. 46B = Case No. BB-55=A
Petitioner: Lincoln White Marsh
= Limited Partnership
Petition for Zoning Varlance

Dear Mr. Howard:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plana
submitted with the above-referenced petition. The Tollowing
comments are not intendad to indicate the approprliateness of the
zoning action requested, but to assure that all parties are made
aware of plans or problems with regard to the development plans
that may have a bearing on this case. The Director of FPlanning
may file a written report with the Zoning Commissioner with recom-
mendations as to the sultabllity of the requested zoning.

Enclosed ara all commenis submitted Mrom the members of the
Committee at this time that offer or request information on your
petition. If similar comments from the remaining members are
received, I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that
i{s not informative will be placed in the hearing flle. This
petition was accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed
filing certificate and a hearing acheduled accordingly.

Very truly yours,
= i
%:ﬁﬂf & ﬁ:lfd/_
AMES E. DYER

Chalrman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

JED:bjs

Enclosures

cci  Jalt=-McCune=Walker, Inc.
200 E. Pennaylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

File
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MU, ..l 4 107

THIS IS T CERTIFY, thal the anmexsd advertisement was
published in THE JLFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appearing on
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159, Chosepoeks Avemus
~ Towsen, Marylead 21204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
TOWSON , MARYLAND 21204
494-3550

C. Richard Moore
Acting Director

June 10, 1987

Mr. Arnold Jablon

Ioning Commissioner

County Office Building
Tawson, Maryland 21204 =

Dear Mr. Jablon:
The Department of Traffic Engineering has no comments for

ftems n 52, 453, 454, 455, 456, 457, 458, 459, 461, 462, 464,
465, 466, 451, 467, and 463.
Very truly yours,
LY .
Michzel 5. Flanigan
Traffic Engineer Associate II
MSF:It
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ﬁf}l H. Reincke May 26, 1%87

Mr. Armold Jablon
Zoning Cammissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, MD 21204

He: Property Owner: LincolnfWhite Marsh Ltd. Partnership

[ernis F. Tasmussen

| el v R el riw

Location: SW/S Beaconsfield Dr. opp. Berry Hill Dr. w. of Feather
Hill Road
Item No.: 468 Zoning Agenda: Meeting of 5/19/87

Gentlamen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this
Bureau and the comments below marked with an "X" are applicable and revuired
to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

{ ) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are recquired and shall be
located at irtervals or foet along an approved road in accor-

dance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the Dopartment
of Public Works.

( 1 £. A second means of vehicle access is recuired for the site.

{ ) 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at _

EXCFEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

{ ) 4. The site shall be made to camply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beainning of operation.

() 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall
camply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Pro-
tection Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code,™ 1976 edition

prier to occupancy.
{ ) 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn.

{ ¥) 7. The Firve Prevention Bureau har no comments at this time.
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Quail Ridge Varsance Fetition
Job Order No. B3111A
Plat amd Plan to Accompaeny Yariancs Petiticam
Yaviance Regqueated
413.1e"1) A single-faced, informational sign idemtifying the
name of the Quail Ridgs™ community on s stons-wall bachground
contaiming 210 square feet with & wign contnining 47 square feet
instead of the permitted 15 square foot mamimum area,
Botad
l. Iith Election District, %th County Council Distriet
r Existing Zonimg DR 5.5

5. Quail Ridge in an apsrtment development with all vaite for
reat. It wae approved by CRC om 10/00/8% as Liscole Woode
I1. A final development plan for Quail Ridge was approved
on OAf13/06,

&, The sign will not be lighoed.
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530 EAST pFPa ROAD
TOWEDMN, WO 21204
TELEFSDNE 301-208-111]

QAL RIDGE

PLAN TO ACCOMPANY
PETITION FOR VARIANC

PRINTED
ey 05 987
MCCLUNE - WALIKER,

T TR R
i /

lBlT [ e wevisiows
! rL‘f'"

¢
o

['= 30Y
ﬁ JOB ORDER NO.
ISSUE DATE

.11:
subd

_ﬂ ‘ﬂt_t,'_llq-lll.l_.l-i--. i ""'i:"""i""i_“"1"'r'{"}.-‘.-"t""*'fii:-'.‘.'Fl_:'..'__!-:{ ?‘.-.



-"-
L K X
~ \ 4 g
. L 1
R
i ” {4
- " ]
oy
i 17" L« .:'-\.“*
| AR .
T
L
’ o
" m'm " '_"_':'
llllllllllll =
lllll
iiiii
!!!!!!!
------------
------------
lllllllllllll
......... &
BRI = B B OB OB N OB OB B OB B & s
SRRy + 4 4 5 2 x x ononon w aiiml, iy . -~
= FABLe = 2 =8 2 o8 ox o o B o» o» LERET.T i
'.. """""""" '
saimld = = = =5 = 8 B B OB B @

lllllllllllll
111111111111

*
L]
‘l:-::. .::.  * B 2

SR

lllllllllllll

lllllllllll

* &

e ‘::' l..:‘-:::-l ) ."‘.
G e -
« N\

\ "q'::l.ﬁ':’:':‘it:t'i::..
B R
M

Ll [
llllll
llllllll
iiiiiiiii

---------

---------
ttttttttt
llllllllll
ttttttttt
------

‘.:::::.E,E‘:t:ﬁf'ﬂﬂ:;:i::'

| S |

.'__f-'_,-*"l-.f—-'—%

"OULEvagp

NMaLg

Fanavy

i"ri'F.I'.fl

[STATE ROA

&
'
-
»
-
L.}
L
-
7 — ¥ey :
L \T\\“ : iry, -
ax 1 i ._l. II' ". .n. ;
— o *
fhj , I.'I II| { "I:;::-""-. - :
BTy o G
3 Iy 4 H‘ rhd e T .
b ; i ‘.'i i : : r,‘l : .“,‘.. F S
F = & . 'Ir; d" : 4 : :-:' ol : \\\“
b ..'rl. :."I‘rrl:_ . *- - : J L Y] E -.I'. -I )
,-: '{" ‘J 4 -. | i i!-‘.\' 1.."". ﬂ-;l 1
e _-.- . 2 ; : . ‘ ] 4 3 o - -%‘ ;. Fy ._Px * e
-':."_l s Ay -:'\-\. . 4 7 ,-. e *' ; A w4
=y i{‘n-l'.",-fi L i f | I, - e ) n g | * Ouiis I 'i"
: : siy (P v y
r o ."I- n L
el O A. e = >
%? Fod RSE ul . I S E H e . ) 1:. i
= = A I' 1'- 5 y - e 8
= "r.-:-?-.fll ; . # & ﬁ"# HB e | :
U7 =) ' : ' : 2 Cauts
{-  1E u allﬂ towrt e
o, I] %Mn——d@

D R.O.W.|

® ===

REGIONAL LOCATION

114" A

TO PHILADELPHIA

@ v’ vom

.

vV
vt »

o (&)

LAND USE LEGEND

RESIDENTIAL COMMUNITY

LOW DENSITY

-----
llllll
!!!!!!
------

BUSINESS COMMUNITY

-

ae
o e
.Iull IIIIII ~I"I-
:

OPEN SPACE

ROAD LEGEND

T DOSTWG STREET RO.W.
SaNEDE PFUTURE STREET LO.W.

A PLANNED COMMUNITY

e St
. )

r: , <NER'S
EXHIBIT _»

=

1




